

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7881/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2002 in AS No. 3286/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAVOORI DESHYA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, MIRYALGUDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 11709-11710 of 2003  
(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 8599 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matters after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

